#### 507622256 11/30/2022

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7669149

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
WORG PHARMACEUTICALS (HANGZHOU) CO, LTD.	07/27/2022

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WORG PHARMACEUTICALS (ZHEJIANG) CO., LTD.	
Street Address: NO. 198, BANDAO MIDDLE ROAD, DIPU STREET, ANJI COUNTY		
Internal Address: ROOM 215, BUILDING 2		
City:	HUZHOU CITY, ZHEJIANG PROVINCE	
State/Country:	CHINA	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17122744	
Patent Number:	10906917	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6175426000

Email: IPDOCKETINGBOS@MINTZ.COM
Correspondent Name: ALEXANDER REED TRIMBLE
Address Line 1: ONE FINANCIAL CENTER

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	052211-522C02US
NAME OF SUBMITTER: ALEXANDER REED TRIMBLE	
SIGNATURE: /Alexander Reed Trimble/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/30/2022

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Company change record Chinese\_12221184#page1.tif source=Company name change record English\_12221187#page1.tif

PATENT 507622256 REEL: 062025 FRAME: 0368

# 变更登记情况

## 登记情况:

注册号/统一社会信用

代码: 91330101MA2CDJ223K

企业名称: 首明信廉生物技术(新江)有限公司

住所(经营场所): 浙江省湖州市安吉县遂辅街道半岛中路 198 号 2 翰 215 室 (白主申报)

法定代表人(负责人): 徐复武 企业类型: 有限责任公司(准确合役

贺. 非独聚)

住册资本(资金数额)、 1679.0737 万人民币元 一一一 登记机关: 安吉县市场监督管理局

经营起始日期: 2018-08-06 经营载上日期 长期

核准日期: 2022-07-27

经营范围。一般项目,技术服务、技术开发、技术咨询、技术交流、技术转让。技术维广。

第一类医疗器械销售。第一类医疗器械生产。第二类医疗器械销售。专用化学产品制造(不含危险化学品)(除体法须经批准的项目外。免费业换股款法自主开展经营活动)。许可项目。技术进出口、第二类医疗器械生产。第三类医疗器械经营、药品进出口、药品生产(依法须经批准的项目。

经相关部门批准后方可开展经营活动。具体经营项目以审批结果为准)。

次数	变更事项	变更前内容	变更后内容	核推时间
14	名称变更	自明信康生物技术(杭州)有 限公司	百明伯康生物技术(浙江) 有限公司	2622-67-27
14	住所受更	潮江省杭州市铁塘区 2 号大		2022-07-27
		\$519 \$ 5 \$ 801 5 802 5-803	的近半岛中路(99 号:66 215 多(自1 申刊)	

**本意料度供養等。在各种物理實施**此。



PATENT REEL: 062025 FRAME: 0369

Numbe	r Item	Content before change	Content after change	Date
14	Name	Worg Pharmaceuticals	Worg Pharmaceuticals	July 27 <sup>th</sup> ,2022
	change	(Hangzhou) Co., Ltd.	(Zhejiang) Co., Ltd.	
14	Address	Suite 801, Building#5,	Room 215, Building 2,	July 27 <sup>th</sup> ,2022
	change	No. 519, 2 <sup>nd</sup> Avenue,	No. 198, Bandao Middle	
		Qiantang New District,	Road, Dipu Street, Anji	
		Hangzhou City, Zhejiang	County, Huzhou City,	
		Province	Zhejiang Province	

**RECORDED: 11/30/2022** 

PATENT REEL: 062025 FRAME: 0370